506389434 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6436190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH	11/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13124710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)862-8308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478620021

Email: patentsus@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: 21440 W LAKE COOK RD Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: DEER PARK, ILLINOIS 60010-3609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1800P81991WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT K SMOLIK
SIGNATURE:	/Robert K Smolik/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=1800P81991WOUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054568 FRAME: 0946 506389434

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH, ("Assignor"), a corporation of Germany, organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business in Nuremberg, Germany, is the co-owner of the patent application 13/124,710 "PROTECTM COVERFORA FLEXIBLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD" filed on October 9, 2009 and the Invention described therein; and

WHEREAS, Vitesco Technologies Germany GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation of Germany, organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business in Hannover, Germany, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Inventions described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in an and to any Inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications, and in and to said Patent Applications and all divisional, continuation, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said Inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which shall be issued in the United States on said Inventions; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue Letters Patent upon the Patent Applications, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of November 12, 2020.

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH

ame: Mono

Title: both authorized officers

Vitesco Technologies Germany GmbH

Name: Waldmann

Post

Title: both authorized officers

PATENT REEL: 054568 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 12/07/2020